

ERRATA.

Page 2, Receipt 3, read, "beat in nine whole eggs, (meaning the yolks and whites at the same time,) and one pound of sifted sugar; then add a glass of brandy," &c.

Page 17, Receipt 45, for "corners," read *cores*.

Page 22, Receipt 56, for "coarse, stained leaves," read *coarse seamed* leaves.

Page 23, Receipt 58, for "wash them well together," read *mash* them well together.